Through Games O Dec. NATI ONAL COLLEG ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

18, 2010 [ Fl NAL] WOVEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Dv | Dv I DIV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV Il RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV Il RPI
Bi g Ten 1 2 2 1 1
11t eans 0 O 124 24 . 8267 . 5911 . 5377 . 6367 . 6429
Big 12 6 1 1 2 2
11t eans 0 O 79 40 . 6463 . 6342 . 5438 . 6147 . 6191
Paci fic-10 2 9 5 3 3
10t eans 0 O 106 24 . 8122 . 5425 . 5271 . 6061 . 6096
Atl anti c Coast 3 6 8 4 4
12 t eans 0 O 108 39 . 7347 . 5495 . 5139 . 5869 . 5865
Sout heast ern 5 4 6 5 5
11t eans 0 O 84 38 . 6849 . 5614 . 5270 . 5837 . 5862
Bi g West 9 7 4 6 6
9 teans 0 O 75 57 . 5705 . 5458 . 5289 . 5478 . 5462
Mount ai n West 12 3 7 8 7
9 teans 0 O 71 60 . 5352 . 5636 . 5208 . 5458 . 5441
M ssouri Vall ey 4 20 11 7 8
10t eans 0 O 90 33 . 7305 . 4714 . 5102 . 5459 . 5429
West Coast 17 5 3 9 9
8 teans 0 O 57 62 L4797 . 5500 . 5340 . 5284 . 5270
Conf erence USA 15 8 9 10 10
12t eans 0 O 74 71 . 5082 . 5430 . 5120 . 5265 . 5234
Bi g East 10 10 10 11 11
15t eans 0 O 133 99 . 5552 . 5157 . 5106 . 5243 . 5177
M d- Aneri can 7 16 13 12 12
12 t eans 0 O 105 69 . 5970 . 4902 . 5077 . 5213 . 5177
Atlantic 10 11 11 16 13 13
10t eans 0 O 82 69 . 5375 . 5146 . 5004 .5168 .5121
Western Athletic 8 19 12 14 14
9 teans 0 O 75 49 . 5961 . 4813 . 5082 . 5167 .5111
Col oni al 14 14 17 15 15
0 O 79 75 . 5179 . 4952 . 4957 . 5010 . 4916

10t eans



Through Games O Dec.

18, 2010 [FI NAL]

Hori zon
9 teans

Sun Bel t
12t eans

Sout hl and
12t eans
Bi g Sky
9 teans

vy
8 teans

ovC
10t eans

Sout hern
12t eans
Summ t
10t eans

Bi g South
9 teans

Atlantic Sun
1l1teans

Patri ot
8 teans

Aneri ca East
7 teans

Metro Atlantic
10t eans

| ndependent
12t eans

Nor t heast
9 teans

NON
Div I
W L

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div

w

59

82

80

47

43

46

98

34

57

79

53

42

40

72

45

I
L

58

87

86

67

48

70

89

71

75

111

67

74

77

165

89

DV I
WN %
16
. 5018

20
. 4554

18
L4778

23
. 4098

19
. 4754

25
. 3783

13
. 5248

28
. 3167

22
. 4292

24
. 4004

21
. 4341

26
. 3585

27
. 3349

30
. 2973

29
. 3112

SUCCESS
21
. 4709

13
. 5036

22
. 4687

17
. 4844

25
. 4613

15
. 4933

30
. 4246

12
. 5054

24
. 4641

23
. 4684

26
. 4593

18
. 4817

27
. 4514

28
. 4364

31
. 4102

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SCHD
14
. 5033

18
. 4947

23
. 4781

15
. 5014

24
. 4761

20
. 4906

28
. 4670

19
. 4935

22
. 4789

21
. 4795

31
. 4571

27
. 4675

26
. 4683

25
L4737

29
. 4614

NON- CONF

DV I

RANK

17
. 4867

16
. 4893

18
. 4733

19
. 4700

20
. 4685

21
. 4639

22
. 4603

24
. 4552

23
. 4591

25
. 4542

26
. 4524

27
. 4474

28
. 4265

29
. 4110

30
. 3983

ADJ. NON\-
CONF
DV I RP
16
. 4801

17
. 4785

18
. 4618

19
. 4605

20
. 4585

21
. 4521

22
. 4466

23
. 4460

24
. 4445

25
. 4361

26
. 4328

27
. 4254

28
. 4101

29
. 3781

30
. 3718



Through Games O Dec.

18, 2010 [FI NAL]

M d- East ern
11teans

Sout hwest ern
10t eamns

NON
Div I
W L

0

11

0

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div I
W L

43 154

D Vv
WN %

31

. 2224

32

. 0722

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF
SUCCESS SCHD
32 32
. 4078 . 4536
29 30
. 4339 . 4605

I NDEX

NON- CONF
DV I RP
RANK

31
. 3729

32
. 3501

ADJ. NO\-
CONF
DV I RP
31
. 3353

32
. 3209



