Through Games Of Dec.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

18, 2010 [FINAL] WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON					OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div		v I	DIV I	OPPONENT	STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	W :	L W	L	WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI
Big Ten 11 teams	0	0 124	24	1 .8267	2 .5911	2 .5377	.6367	1 .6429
Big 12 11 teams	0	0 79	40	6 .6463	1 .6342	1 .5438	.6147	2 .6191
Pacific-10 10 teams	0	0 106	24	2 .8122	9 .5425	5 .5271	3 .6061	3 .6096
Atlantic Coast 12 teams	0	0 108	39	3 .7347	6 .5495	8 .5139	5869	4 .5865
Southeastern 11 teams	0	0 84	38	5 .6849	4 .5614	6 .5270	5837	5 .5862
Big West 9 teams	0	0 75	57	9 .5705	7 .5458	4 .5289	.5478	6 .5462
Mountain West 9 teams	0	0 71	60	12 .5352	3 .5636	7 .5208	.5458	7 .5441
Missouri Valley	0	0 90	33	4 .7305	20 .4714	11 .5102	7 .5459	8 .5429
West Coast 8 teams	0	0 57	62	17 .4797	5 .5500	3 .5340	9 .5284	9 .5270
Conference USA 12 teams	0	0 74	71	15 .5082	8 .5430	9 .5120	10 .5265	10 .5234
Big East 15 teams	0	0 133	99	10 .5552	10 .5157	10 .5106	.5243	11 .5177
Mid-American 12 teams	0	0 105	69	7 .5970	16 .4902	13 .5077	.5213	12 .5177
Atlantic 10 10 teams	0	0 82	69	11 .5375	11 .5146	16 .5004	13 .5168	13 .5121
Western Athletic 9 teams	0	0 75	49	8 .5961	19 .4813	12 .5082	14 .5167	14 .5111
Colonial 10 teams	0	0 79	75	14 .5179	14 .4952	17 .4957	15 .5010	15 .4916

Through Games Of Dec.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

18, 2010 [FINAL] WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON						OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div		Div		DIV I		STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
	W	L	W	L	WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI
Horizon 9 teams	0	0	59	58	16 .5018	21 .4709	14 .5033	17 .4867	16 .4801
Sun Belt 12 teams	0	0	82	87	20 .4554	13 .5036	18 .4947	16 .4893	17 .4785
Southland 12 teams	0	0	80	86	18 .4778	22 .4687	23 .4781	18 .4733	18 .4618
Big Sky 9 teams	0	0	47	67	23 .4098	17 .4844	15 .5014	19 .4700	19 .4605
Ivy 8 teams	0	0	43	48	19 .4754	25 .4613	24 .4761	20 .4685	20 .4585
OVC 10 teams	0	0	46	70	25 .3783	15 .4933	20 .4906	. 4639	21 .4521
Southern 12 teams	0	0	98	89	13 .5248	30 .4246	28 .4670	. 4603	22 .4466
Summit 10 teams	0	0	34	71	28 .3167	12 .5054	19 .4935	24 . 4552	23 .4460
Big South 9 teams	0	0	57	75	22 .4292	24 .4641	22 .4789	23 .4591	24 .4445
Atlantic Sun 11 teams	0	0	79	111	24 .4004	23 .4684	21 .4795	25 .4542	25 .4361
Patriot 8 teams	0	0	53	67	21 .4341	26 .4593	31 .4571	26 .4524	26 .4328
America East 7 teams	0	0	42	74	26 .3585	18 .4817	27 .4675	27 .4474	27 .4254
Metro Atlantic 10 teams	0	0	40	77	27 .3349	27 .4514	26 .4683	28 .4265	28 .4101
Independent 12 teams	4	5	72	165	30 .2973	28 .4364	25 . 4737	29 .4110	29 .3781
Northeast 9 teams	0	0	45	89	29 .3112	31 .4102	29 .4614	30 .3983	30 .3718

Through Games Of Dec.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

18, 2010 [FINAL] WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON					OPPONENT	NON-CONF DIV I RPI RANK	ADJ. NON- CONF DIV I RPI
	Div I	Div W	v I L	DIV I	OPPONENT SUCCESS	STRENGTH OF		
	WL			WIN %		SCHD		
Mid-Eastern 11 teams	0 0	43	154	31 .2224	32 .4078	32 .4536	31 .3729	31 .3353
Southwestern 10 teams	11 5	9	74	32 .0722	29 .4339	30 .4605	32 .3501	32 .3209